

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1063(130) STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0621
 HARTFORD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 03624 (SIGOURNEY STREET OVER CENTRAL NEW

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	2600.00	2600.00	10000.00	10000.00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	620	6.00	3720.00	26.25	16275.00	10.00	6200.00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	41500.00	41500.00	90000.00	90000.00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	40	50.00	2000.00	90.00	3600.00	100.00	4000.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	180000.00	180000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	100	42.00	4200.00	25.00	2500.00	50.00	5000.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	930	140.00	130200.00	125.00	116250.00	140.00	130200.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	400	3.00	1200.00	4.00	1600.00	4.00	1600.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	88	1.00	88.00	12.00	1056.00	12.00	1056.00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	70	20.00	1400.00	72.00	5040.00	50.00	3500.00
0204213A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	l.s.		80000.00	80000.00	154744.00	154744.00	65000.00	65000.00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	130	30.00	3900.00	51.00	6630.00	50.00	6500.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	108	16.00	1728.00	10.00	1080.00	4.00	432.00
0216001A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	65	42.00	2730.00	95.00	6175.00	100.00	6500.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	564	7.00	3948.00	3.00	1692.00	4.00	2256.00
0303001	CONCRETE FOR BASE	c.y.	20	375.00	7500.00	300.00	6000.00	225.00	4500.00
0401101	MAT REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	108	10.00	1080.00	5.50	594.00	3.50	378.00
0401151A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT FOR ROADWAY	c.y.	22	750.00	16500.00	280.00	6160.00	650.00	14300.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	306	110.00	33660.00	106.00	32436.00	106.00	32436.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	258	115.00	29670.00	113.00	29154.00	113.00	29154.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	32	125.00	4000.00	120.00	3840.00	120.00	3840.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	98	10.00	980.00	98.00	9604.00	10.00	980.00

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1063(130)
 HARTFORD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 03624 (SIGOURNEY STREET OVER CENTRAL NEW

STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0621

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ROTHA CONTR CO INC		MASTROBATTISTO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406270	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 6")	s.y.	973	8.00	7784.00	6.00	5838.00	12.00	11676.00
0406303A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	73	21.00	1533.00	20.00	1460.00	20.00	1460.00
0415001	PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT	s.y.	80	80.00	6400.00	150.00	12000.00	150.00	12000.00
0503103A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (RAILROAD)	l.s.		160000.00	160000.00	155000.00	155000.00	275000.00	275000.00
0503516A	MAINTAINING EXISTING BRIDGE	l.s.		70000.00	70000.00	105000.00	105000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0504009A	RAILROAD PROTECTION	est.		80000.00	80000.00	80000.00	80000.00	80000.00	80000.00
0506017A	RETAINING WALL	l.s.		180000.00	180000.00	125000.00	125000.00	160000.00	160000.00
0514205	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.	208	300.00	62400.00	308.00	64064.00	315.00	65520.00
0514227	PREESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-0")	l.f.	831	300.00	249300.00	230.00	191130.00	315.00	261765.00
0514241	PREESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-0") MODIFIED	l.f.	208	300.00	62400.00	308.00	64064.00	315.00	65520.00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	60	300.00	18000.00	280.40	16824.00	300.00	18000.00
0521007A	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	144	110.00	15840.00	150.00	21600.00	100.00	14400.00
0601002	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	95	1300.00	123500.00	730.00	69350.00	700.00	66500.00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	210	1400.00	294000.00	1000.00	210000.00	1000.00	210000.00
0601502	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.	160	5.00	800.00	7.85	1256.00	3.50	560.00
0601640A	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	c.i.	53860	.08	4308.80	.11	5924.60	.05	2693.00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	25060	1.75	43855.00	1.00	25060.00	1.20	30072.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	30750	1.50	46125.00	1.25	38437.50	1.30	39975.00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	450	30.00	13500.00	56.00	25200.00	40.00	18000.00
0702048A	OBSTRUCTIONS	hr.	16	400.00	6400.00	1600.00	25600.00	1600.00	25600.00

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1063(130) STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0621
 HARTFORD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 03624 (SIGOURNEY STREET OVER CENTRAL NEW

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				MASTROBATTISTO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0702062A	FURNISHING DRILLED SHAFT DRILLING EQUIPMENT	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	150000.00	150000.00	100000.00	100000.00						
0702076A	DRILLED SHAFT (3.5' DIAMETER)	l.f.	864	240.00	207360.00	232.00	200448.00	262.00	226368.00						
0702077A	DRILLED SHAFT EARTH EXCAVATION (3.5' DIAMETER)	l.f.	760	210.00	159600.00	523.75	398050.00	350.00	266000.00						
0702078A	DRILLED SHAFT ROCK EXCAVATION (3' DIAMETER)	l.f.	40	700.00	28000.00	3000.00	120000.00	3000.00	120000.00						
0702772A	INTEGRITY TESTING - CROSS HOLE	ea.	3	2000.00	6000.00	3000.00	9000.00	3000.00	9000.00						
0702774A	ACCESS TUBES	l.f.	3776	2.50	9440.00	2.00	7552.00	10.00	37760.00						
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	546	32.00	17472.00	30.00	16380.00	30.00	16380.00						
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	s.y.	30	30.00	900.00	54.00	1620.00	12.00	360.00						
0714026A	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD)	s.f.	2090	75.00	156750.00	67.00	140030.00	55.00	114950.00						
0813042A	6'' X 20'' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	473	60.00	28380.00	32.00	15136.00	50.00	23650.00						
0813455A	RADIAL GRANITE CURB DRIVEWAY URN	ea.	6	550.00	3300.00	700.00	4200.00	200.00	1200.00						
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	80	50.00	4000.00	30.00	2400.00	60.00	4800.00						
0913003A	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	173	140.00	24220.00	135.00	23355.00	135.00	23355.00						
0913069A	TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	110	25.00	2750.00	22.00	2420.00	22.00	2420.00						
0913835A	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	430	32.00	13760.00	30.00	12900.00	30.00	12900.00						
0913955A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED)	l.f.	217	220.00	47740.00	205.00	44485.00	205.00	44485.00						
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1944	15.00	29160.00	10.00	19440.00	12.00	23328.00						
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	197	27.00	5319.00	49.00	9653.00	55.00	10835.00						
0924002	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.	17	750.00	12750.00	440.00	7480.00	500.00	8500.00						
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	20	1.00	20.00	80.00	1600.00	125.00	2500.00						
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	76	1.00	76.00	.01	76.00	25.00	1900.00						

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1063(130) STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0621
 HARTFORD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 03624 (SIGOURNEY STREET OVER CENTRAL NEW

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ROTHA CONTR CO INC		MASTROBATTISTO INC		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	403	7.00	2821.00	20.00	8060.00	15.00	6045.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	403	2.00	806.00	2.00	806.00	1.20	483.60
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	16	2400.00	38400.00	2000.00	32000.00	1750.00	28000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	1.00	80.00	65.00	5200.00	50.00	4000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	12000.00	12000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	200	110.00	22000.00	250.00	50000.00	200.00	40000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		320000.00	320000.00	117500.00	117500.00	346000.00	346000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1500	1.00	1500.00	.75	1125.00	.75	1125.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	10	100.00	1000.00	80.00	800.00	80.00	800.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	6	150.00	900.00	106.00	636.00	106.00	636.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	60000.00	60000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	50.00	1000.00	40.00	800.00	40.00	800.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	5000.00	5000.00	500.00	500.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	800	2.00	1600.00	1.90	1520.00	2.00	1600.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	200	2.00	400.00	1.80	360.00	2.00	400.00

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1063(130)
 HARTFORD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 03624 (SIGOURNEY STREET OVER CENTRAL NEW

STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0621

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/2011 No. of Bidders: 08		ROTHA CONTR CO INC				MASTROBATTISTO INC				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	197	15.00	2955.00	8.00	1576.00	8.00	1576.00				
1301965A	6" SOLID SLEEVE	ea.	24	120.00	2880.00	162.50	3900.00	100.00	2400.00				
					3323988.80		3375770.86		3463629.60				

